



2023:HHC:14516-DB

**LPA No. 4010 of 2013**

19.07.2013 Present: M/s. J.N. Barowalia, K.S. Kanwar & Abhishek Barowalia, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Romesh Verma & Mr. Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma & Ms. Parul Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Tarlok Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

To be listed alongwith CWP No. 1513 of 2007.

**(A.M. Khanwilkar)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(R.B. Misra)**  
**Judge**

**July 19, 2013**  
*(rajni / vt)*