



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No.4010/2013

10.03.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. J.K. Verma, Dy. A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

List after two weeks.

(Sanjay Karol), J.

March 10, 2016 (KS)

(P.S. Rana), J.