



2023:HHC:14516-DB

**LPA No. 4010 of 2013**

31.03.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Barowalia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan & Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Navneet Sen, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Nemo for respondent No. 4.

List on **16<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.**

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**March 31, 2016**  
*(rajni)*