



LPA No. 4010 of 2013

22.9.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.K. Verma and Mr. Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, proxy counsel for respondent No.3.

Nemo for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on

30.11.2016.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

**September 22, 2016
(cm/ms)**

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**