



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No.4010 of 2013

30.11.2016 Present : Mr. Abhishek Barowalia, Advocate for the appellant

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Addl.A.Gs. and Mr. J.K. Verma, Dy.A.G. for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3

Nemo for respondent No.3

List on **16.03.2017.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),
Chief Justice

30th November, 2016
(hl/rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.