



LPA No.4010 of 2013

06.04.2017 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.Kush Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr.Romesh Verma, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks and is granted adjournment. List on 6th July, 2017.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

April 6, 2017
(cm/vt)

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**