



LPA No.4010 of 2013

11.07.2017 Present: Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.V.S. Chauhan and Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Admit. Post admission notice be issued to unserved respondents, if any. Steps positively be taken within a period of one week.

Hearing expedited. Be listed in the month of September, 2017.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

July 11, 2017
(vt)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge