



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No. 4010 of 2013

19.09.2017 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Basant Thakur, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with  
Mr. Anup Rattan, Additional Advocate General, for the  
State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 3.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant,  
matter is adjourned. List in the weekly list commencing from 23<sup>rd</sup>  
October, 2017.

( Sanjay Karol ),  
Acting Chief Justice

19<sup>th</sup> September, 2017(K)

( Ajay Mohan Goel ),  
Judge