



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No. 4010 of 2013.

23.10.2017

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Kush Sharma, Dy. AG for respondent-State.

Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Be listed before another Bench, of which one of us (Sanjay Karol, ACJ.) is not a Member.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

23rd October, 2017
(Guleria)



2023:HHC:14516-DB