



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No. 4010 of 2013

18.12.2018 Present: Ms. Soma Thakur, counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with
Mr. Ranjan Sharma and Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma,
Additional Advocate Generals, for the State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, counsel for respondent No. 3.

List on 25th April, 2019, as prayed for.

(Surya Kant),
Chief Justice

18th December, 2018(K)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge