



**LPA No. 4010 of 2013.**

04.07.2019 Present: Mrs. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. A.G. with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondents No.1 and 2.  
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Consequent upon the orders passed on the previous date, application for substitution of I.P. in place of appellant is stated to be filed in the Registry. If in order, be placed on record. List on 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2019.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

July 04, 2019 (ps) (Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge