



LPA No. 4010 of 2013.

24.07.2019 Present: Mrs. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. A.G., for respondents No.1 and 2.
Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CMP No. 6470 of 2019.

The application, for the reasons stated therein and being not opposed, is allowed. Consequently, Shri Jalesh Kumar Grover, resident of SCO 131, 2nd Floor, MDC, Sector-5, Panchkula, appointed as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) to manage the affairs of the appellant-Company, is permitted to pursue the appeal further in this Court. The appellant-Company, therefore, is ordered to be impleaded through aforesaid Shri Jalesh Kumar Grover. Necessary corrections be made in the cause title of the appeal accordingly. Amended memo be filed within a week. The application stands disposed of.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

July 24, 2019 (ps) (Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge