



2023:HHC:14516-DB

LPA No. 4010 of 2013

09.09.2021 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

At appellant's request, call next week finally.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

September 09, 2021
(vs/rohit)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**