



2023:HHC:14516-DB

GPI Textiles Ltd. Vs. State of H.P.

LPA No. 4010 of 2013

31.07.2023 Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yug Singhal, proxy Counsel, for the other respondents.

List on **04.10.2023** to enable the appellant to engage a new Counsel.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

July 31, 2023
(hemlata)

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge.