



IN THE HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA

LPA No.4010 of 2013

Decided on: 26th December, 2023

GPI Textiles LimitedAppellant

Versus

State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors. ...Respondents

Coram

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. S. Ramachandra Rao, Chief Justice

The Hon'ble Ms. Justice Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Judge

¹ *Whether approved for reporting?*

For the petitioners: None.

For the respondents: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents no.1 and 2.

None for other respondents.

M.S.Ramachandra Rao, Chief Justice (Oral)

On the last occasion as well as today, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Therefore, this appeal is

¹ *Whether reporters of Local Papers may be allowed to see the judgment?*



dismissed for non-prosecution alongwith pending miscellaneous application(s), if any.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 26, 2023
R.Atal