



**GPI Textiles Limited vs. State of H.P. & others**

**LPA No.4010 of 2013**

06.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel and Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocates,  
for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Keprate and Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent no.1 & 2.

None for respondent no.3.

**CMP No.4294 of 2024**

Accepting the reasons assigned for the non-appearance of the appellant on the previous date because of which the LPA had been dismissed for non-prosecution, this application is allowed. Appeal is restored to the file of the Court.

**CMP(M) No.276 of 2024**

This application is also allowed accepting the reasons assigned therein.

**LPA No.4010 of 2013**

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

May 06, 2024  
(vt)