



GPI Textiles Limited vs. State of H.P. & others.

LPA No.4010 of 2013

15.06.2024 *Present:* Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel and Mr. M.A Safee,
Advocates, for the appellants.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Tawarsu, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits
that name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate has not
been reflected in the cause list and due to this office
clerk could not mark this case thus file is not available
today. Therefore, she seeks adjournment.

Accepting her prayer, matter is adjourned with
direction to the Registry to reflect the name of Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate as counsel for respondent
No.3 instead of Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate.

List for final hearing on 09.08.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 15, 2024
(veena)