



**GPI Textiles Limited versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

LPA No.4010 of 2013

09.08.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay, Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate as well as Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, representing respondent No.3-Board, in this matter, are not available on account of personal difficulty. Therefore, for request made on their behalf, matter is adjourned.

List on **04.09.2024**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

August 09, 2024
(Shivender)