



2023:HHC:14516-DB

**GPI Textiles Limited versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & ors.**

LPA No.4010 of 2013

04.09.2024 Present: Mr. M.A Safee, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Dhananjay, Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

As prayed, list on **11.11.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 04, 2024
(Shivender)