



2023:HHC:14516-DB

GPI Textiles Limited vs. State of HP and others

LPA No.4010 of 2013

12.11.2024 Present: Mr. S.M. Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

None for respondent No.3.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us (Justice Bipin C. Negi), is not a member, subject to approval and at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

November 12, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**