



2023:HHC:14516-DB

**GPI Textiles Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**LPA No. 4010/2013**

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As prayed, list for final hearing on **23.03.2026**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)