



**GPI Textiles s. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**LPA No.4010 of 2013**

**23.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Rana and Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocates, for respondent No.3.

For request made by learned counsel for the appellants as well as respondents No.1 & 2 and respondent No.3, the matter is adjourned for final hearing on 22.06.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**March, 23, 2026  
(reena)**